
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
June 5, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-06-00842 06/04/23, 4:22 pm Water Ridge Rd Gasoline 
Kobalt Tool Set 

Poulan Chainsaws 
Security Camera 

$15.00 
$159.00 
$340.00 
$100.00 

Robbery 1st 2023-06-00638 06/03/23, 3:52 pm 52nd Street 2015 Toyota Camry LE 
Smart Phone 

Toyota Camry Car Keys 

$15,000.00 
$200.00 
$400.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-06-00553 06/03/23, 7:08 am Arthur Creek Ln 10k gold ring w/inlay 
diamonds across top 

Alpine 10” speakers in 
black box 

Black pleather purse 
w/strap 

End Table 
Kicker 10” speakers in 

yellow box 
Studio Pro 

US Currency 
Vizio 55” Flat Screen TV 

Xbox One 
Xbox One Controllers 

$1,000.00 
 
 

$20.00 
 

$100.00 
$300.00 
$300.00 

 
$650.00 
$300.00 
$400.00 
$250.00 
$240.00 

TOP 2nd 2023-06-00413 06/02/23, 4:43 pm Water Ridge Rd Ceteret Trail Camera 
Craftsman Pancake Air 

Compressor 

$100.00 
$170.00 

 



 
Dewalt Nail Guns 

Pneumatic 
Makita Sander 

Milwaukee Side Grinder 

$980.00 
 

$130.00 
$110.00 

Crim Mischief 2nd 2023-06-00375 06/02/23, 1:37 pm Homeland Ln Lt Hand Door Window of 
John Deere 650K LGP 

Dozer 

$700.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-06-00349 06/02/23, 11:07 am Blue Creek Rd Catalytic Converter $1,400.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


