

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

June 5, 2023

	11			11	
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISS	VALUE
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2023-06-00842	06/04/23, 4:22 pm	Water Ridge Rd	Gasoline	\$15.00
				Kobalt Tool Set	\$159.00
				Poulan Chainsaws	\$340.00
				Security Camera	\$100.00
Robbery 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-06-00638	06/03/23, 3:52 pm	52 <sup>nd</sup> Street	2015 Toyota Camry LE	\$15,000.00
				Smart Phone	\$200.00
				Toyota Camry Car Keys	\$400.00
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-06-00553	06/03/23, 7:08 am	Arthur Creek Ln	10k gold ring w/inlay	\$1,000.00
				diamonds across top	
				Alpine 10" speakers in	
				black box	\$20.00
				Black pleather purse	
				w/strap	\$100.00
				End Table	\$300.00
				Kicker 10" speakers in	\$300.00
				yellow box	
				Studio Pro	\$650.00
				US Currency	\$300.00
				Vizio 55" Flat Screen TV	\$400.00
				Xbox One	\$250.00
				Xbox One Controllers	\$240.00
TOP 2 <sup>nd</sup>	2023-06-00413	06/02/23, 4:43 pm	Water Ridge Rd	Ceteret Trail Camera	\$100.00
				Craftsman Pancake Air	\$170.00
				Compressor	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

Crim Mischief 2 <sup>nd</sup>	2023-06-00375	06/02/23, 1:37 pm	Homeland Ln	Dewalt Nail Guns Pneumatic Makita Sander Milwaukee Side Grinder  Lt Hand Door Window of John Deere 650K LGP Dozer	\$980.00 \$130.00 \$110.00 \$700.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-06-00349	06/02/23, 11:07 am	Blue Creek Rd	Catalytic Converter	\$1,400.00